ALCORN STATE UNIVERSITY
ENROLLMENT SUMMARY

Spring 24

LEVEL
Undergraduate
Graduate

HEADCOUNT
Full-time
Undergraduate
Graduate
Part-time
Undergraduate
Graduate

Total Student Credit Hours (Undergraduate and Graduate by Time Status)
Full-time
Part-time

Graduate FTE
Full-time SCH(1594)/12
Part-time SCH(1599)/12

Total

Undergraduate FTE
Full-time SCH(26847)/15
Part-time SCH(2567)/15

Hispanic
Native Hawaiian
American Indian

GENDER
Male
Female

CLASSIFICATION
Freshmen
Sophomores
Juniors
Seniors
Summer Development
Graduates

1,909
1,749
160
676
397

28,441
4,166

133
133

1,790
171
1,961

2,457

844
1,741

616
394
424
712




STUDENT LEVEL

First Time Freshman 23
First Time Transfer 57
Dual Enrolled 147
Returning Undergraduate 1,848
Readmitted 47
First Time Graduate 52
Returning or Transfer Graduate 387
Students 21 and Over 3
Transient Student 5
C2C Readmit 15
C2C First Time Transfer 1

TOTAL HEADCOUNT

TOTAL FTE 2,227

Source: Institutional Research and Assessment \
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